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ENGLISH

LIST OF FIGURES

The following figures are located at the back of the
instructions:

Fig. 1: Sensor placement

Fig. 2. Snow melting application

Gutter sensor type Raychem
RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

Designed for mounting in gutters and down
pipes etc. Detects moisture and is mounted

in combination with outdoor sensor Raychem
RayStat-M2-A-Sensor for temperature detection.

Mounting of sensor

To be mounted in the gutter or downpipe on the
sunny side of the building.

Contact points of the sensor must be placed
towards the flow of the melting water.

To be mounted where the melting water will often
appear.

Mounting of sensor cable

The cable must be mounted in accordance with
applicable local regulations.

The cable must never be installed parallel to power
cables as electrical interference may distort the
sensor signal.

The sensor is supplied with 10 m cable which

can be extended up to 200 m using standard
installation cable: 6x1,5 mm?. The total resistance
of the cable must be less than 10 ohm.

DEUTSCH

LISTE DER ABBILDUNGEN
Die Abbildungen finden sich auf der Hinterseite der

Anleitung:
Abb. 1:  Fihlerplatzierung
Abb.2:  Schneeschmelzanwendungen
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Dachrinnenfiihler, Typ Raychem
RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

Eignet sich zur Montage in Dachrinnen und
Regenrohren usw. Erfasst Feuchtigkeit und wird in
Kombination mit dem die Temperatur messenden
Aufenfihler RayStat-M2-A-Sensor installiert.

Montage des Fiihlers

Ist in die Dachrinne oder in das Abflussrohr auf der
Sonnenseite des Geb&dudes einzubauen.

Der Fiihlkopf des Fiihlers muss gegen die
FlieBrichtung des Schmelzwassers zeigen.

Dort zu montieren, wo haufig Schmelzwasser
auftritt.

Montage des Fiihlerkabels

Das Kabel ist gemaR den geltenden lokalen
Vorschriften zu montieren.

Das Kabel darf keinesfalls parallel zu
Leistungskabeln verlegt werden, da elektrische
Interferenzen das Fihlersignal beeintrachtigen
konnen.

Der Fiihler wird mit 10 m Kabel geliefert, das mit
einem standardmaRigen Installationskabel 6x1,5
mm?2 auf bis zu 200 m verlangert werden kann.
Der Gesamtwiderstand des Kabels muss kleiner
10 Ohm sein.

FRANCAIS

Sensore a grondaia modello Raychem RayS-
tat-M2-R-Sensor

Progettato per montaggio in grondaie, canali

di discesa ecc. Rileva I'umidita e si monta in
combinazione al sensore da esterni RayStat-M2-A-
Sensor per la rilevazione della temperatura.

Montaggio del sensore

Da montare nella grondaia o nel canale di discesa
sul lato soleggiato dell'edificio.

| punti di contatto del sensore devono essere
collocati in senso contrario al flusso dell'acqua di
scongelamento.

Da montare dove appare spesso I'acqua di
scongelamento.

Montaggio del cavo del sensore

Il cavo del sensore deve essere installato in
conformita alle norme vigenti del luogo.

Non installare mai il cavo tenendolo parallelo a
cavi di corrente elettrica, in quanto le interferenze
potrebbero distorcere il segnale del sensore.

Il sensore viene fornito con 10 m di cavo che
possono essere prolungati fino a circa 200 m
utilizzando del normale cavo per installazioni:
6x1,5 mm?. La resistenza totale del cavo non deve
essere superiore a 10 ohm.

POLSKI

LISTE DES FIGURES

Les figures suivantes sont situées au dos des
instructions :

Fig. 1: Emplacement de la sonde

Fig. 2: Utilisation pour fonte de la neige

Sonde de gouttiére de type Raychem RayStat-M2-
R-Sensor

Congue pour étre installée dans des gouttieres

et des tuyaux de descente d'eaux pluviales, etc.
Détecte I'humidité et est installée avec la sonde
extérieure RayStat-M2-A-Sensor pour la détection
de la température.

Montage de la sonde

Elle doit étre installée dans la gouttiére ou dans le
tuyau de descente d’eaux pluviales situés sur le
coté ensoleillé de I'édifice.

Les points de contact de la sonde doivent étre
positionnés face au débit de I'eau de fonte.

Elle doit étre installée ou I'eau de fonte apparait le
plus souvent.

Montage du cable de la sonde

Le cable doit étre monté en respectant la
reglementation locale applicable.

Le céble ne doit jamais étre installé paralléle a des
cables de puissance, une interférence électrique
pourrait altérer le signal de la sonde.

La sonde est fournie avec 10 m de cable qui peut
étre allongé jusqu'a 200 m en utilisant du cable
standard d'installation : 6 x 1,5 mm?Z. La résistance
totale du cable doit étre inférieure a 10 ohms.

ITALIANO

ELENCO DELLE ILLUSTRAZIONI

Le seguenti illustrazioni si trovano a retro delle
istruzioni:

Fig. 1: Collocazione del sensore

Fig. 2. Schema di applicazione per la liquefazione
della neve

WYKAZ RYSUNKOW

Na koncu instrukcji znajduja sie nastepujace
rysunki

Rys. 1: Miejsce montazu czujnika

Rys. 2: Zastosowanie czujnika do usuwania
Sniegu i lodu

Czujnik rynnowy typu Raychem
RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

Przeznaczony do montazu w rynnach i rurach
spustowych itp. Stuzy do wykrywania wilgoci i jest
stosowany w potgczeniu z czujnikiem temperatury
zewnetrznej RayStat-M2-A-Sensor.

Montaz czujnika

Czujnik nalezy zamontowa¢ w rynnie lub rurze
spustowej na nastonecznionej stronie budynku.
Styki czujnika powinny by¢ skierowane przeciwnie
do kierunku przeptywu wody.

Czujnik nalezy montowaé w miejscu, w ktérym
czesto wystepuje woda z topniejgcego $niegu.

Montaz przewodu czujnika

Przewdd czujnika winien by¢ zainstalowany
zgodnie z wymogami obowigzujgcego prawa.
W zadnym wypadku nie moze on byé
poprowadzony réwnolegte do przewodéw
elektrycznych, gdyz interferencja elektryczna
mogtaby zaktécaé sygnat czujnika.

Czujnik ETOG-55 jest dostarczany z 10-metrowym
przewodem, ktéry mozna przedtuzyé¢ do 200
m stosujac standardowy przewdd instalacyjny
6x1,5 mm2. Lgczny opor przewodu nie moze
przekracza¢ 10 ohm.

PYCCKUIA

MEPEYEHb UJTIOCTPALLUNA
CnepyroLine pucyHKku npusefieHbl B KOHLe
AaHHbIX UHCTPYKLMIA:

Puc. 1: MecTo pacnonoxeHus gatunka
Puc. 2: Cuctema cHeroTasiHusi ¢ faTYnKoM



JAatunk Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor gns
pa3mMell,eHusi B BOAOCTOYHOM XKenobe

[laTunk ycTaHaBNMBaAETCA B BOAOCTOUHbIX
»enobax, BOROCTOUHbIX Tpy6ax u T.n. CRyxuT
[Ns onpeAesieHns BAaXXHOCTU 1 UCNOMb3yeTcs B
COYETaHMM C HapYXXHbIM AaTYMKOM TemnepaTypbl
RayStat-M2-A-Sensor.

MoHTaX gaTymka

[aTunk ycTaHaBnmMBaeTcs B BOJOCTOYHOM
Xernobe nnm BOLOCTOYHO Tpy6e Ha CONTHeYHOM
CTOPOHe 34aHus.

KOHTaKTHblE TOYKM AaTunKa AOMXKHbI 6bITb
o6palLleHbl HaBCTpeyy NMoTOKY Tano BoAbl.
[atunk cnegyet MOHTMPOBATb B MecTax, rae
4acTo BO3HMKAET Tanas Boja.

Mpoknapka kabens gaTuymka

MNMpoknagka kabensi LOMKHA 6bITb BbINOMHEHA

C CO6MIOAEHNEM COOTBETCTBYHOLLMX MECTHBIX
npasu.

Kabenb Henb3si NpokaabiBaTh NapannienbHo
KabensiM NUTaHWs, MOCKOJbKY 3NIEKTPUYECKME
NOMEeXN MOTyT BbI3BaTb UCKaXXEHWNE CUTHana
JaTymka.

[aTymK nocTaBnsieTcs B KOMMIEKTe ¢ Kabenem
anvHoi 10 M. InnHa Kabensa MoxeT 6bITb
posefeHa Ao 200 M nocpeacTBOM CTaHAAPTHOMO
3/IEKTPOMOHTaXKHOro Kabens: 6x1,5 Mmm2. [MonHoe
CONpPOTUBNEHNE Kabensa [0MKHO 6biTb MeHbLLE
10 Om.

SUOMI

KUVALUETTELO

Ohjeiden takasivulla on seuraavat kuvat:
Kuva 1: Anturin sijoitus

Kuva 2: Lumensulatuskaytto

Raystasanturi Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor
Suunniteltu asennettavaksi raystédskouruihin,
syoksytorviin yms. Mittaa kosteutta. Asennetaan
yhdessa ulkolampdtilaa mittaavan RayStat-M2-A-
Sensor-anturin kanssa.

Anturin asennus

Asennetaan rdystaskouruun tai syoksytorveen
rakennuksen aurinkoiselle puolelle.

Anturin kosketuspisteet on sijoitettava vasten
sulamisveden virtausta.

Asennetaan paikkaan, johon sulamisvettéd yleensa
muodostuu.

Anturikaapelin asennus

Kaapeli on asennettava paikallisten maaraysten
mukaisesti.

Kaapelia ei koskaan saa asentaa rinnakkain
sahkokaapelien kanssa, koska sahkohairict voivat
vadristaa anturin signaalia.

Anturin mukana toimitetaan 10 metrin kaapeli,
jota voidaan jatkaa 200 metriin asti tavallisella
asennuskaapelilla (6 x 1,5 mm?). Kaapelin
kokonaisresistanssin on oltava alle 10 ohmia.

SWEDISH

LISTA OVER PRINCIPSKISSER

Foljande principskisser finns pa baksidan av
anvisningen:

Fig. 1: Placering av givare

Fig. 2: Tillampning for snésmaltning

Givare av typ Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor for
hangranna

Utformad fér montering i hdngrannor och stupror,
etc. Kénner av fukt och monteras i kombination
med utomhusgivare RayStat-M2-A-Sensor fér
temperaturavkanning.

Montering av givare

Ska monteras i hangranna eller stuprér pa
byggnadens solsida. Placeras pa en representativ
plats vilket oftast &r dar smaltvattnet lamnar
rannan sist.

Givarens kontaktpunkter maste placeras mot
flodet av smaltvatten.

Ska monteras dar smaltvatten ofta férekommer.

Montering av givarkabel.

Kabeln ska monteras i enlighet med gallande
lokala foreskrifter.

Kabeln far aldrig installeras parallellt med
stromkablar eftersom elektriska storningar kan ge
storningar pa givarsignalen.

Givaren levereras med 10 m kabel,

som kan férlangas upp till 200 m med
standardinstallationskabel: 6x1,5 mm?Z. Kabelns
totala resistans maste vara mindre &n 10 ohm.

NORWEGIAN

LISTE OVER FIGURER

Felgende figurer er plassert bakerst i
instruksjonsboken:

Fig. 1: Plassering av fgler

Fig. 2: For sngsmeltings applikasjoner

Takrennefgler type Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sen-
sor

Designet for montering i takrenner, nedlgpsrgr osv.
Detekterer fuktighet og monteres i kombinasjon
med utendgrsfgleren RayStat-M2-A-Sensor for
temperaturmaling.

Montering av foler

Skal monteres i takrennen eller nedlgp pa
bygningens solside.

Fglerens kontaktpunkter ma plasseres motstrgms
av smeltevannets retning.

Skal monteres der det ofte oppstar smeltevann.

Montering av fglerkabel

Kabelen ma monteres i henhold til gjeldende lokale
bestemmelser.

Kabelen ma aldri installeres parallelt med
stremkabler da elektrisk interferens kan forstyrre
fglersignalet.

Folerkabelen leveres | en lengde pa 10 m, som kan
forlenges opp til 200 m ved bruk av en standard
installasjonskabel: 6x1,5 mm?2. Kabelens totale
motstand ma veere lavere enn 10 ohm.

DUTCH

LIJST MET AFBEELDINGEN

De volgende afbeeldingen staan achter in de
handleiding:

Afb. 1: Plaatsing van de sensor

Afb. 2: Toepassing voor ontdooien

Gootsensor type Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor
Ontworpen voor montage in goten, regenpijpen,
enz. Detecteert vocht en wordt in combinatie

met buitensensor RayStat-M2-A-Sensor voor
temperatuurdetectie gebruikt.

Montage van de sensor

Moet aan de zonzijde van gebouwen in goten of
regenpijpen worden gemonteerd.

De contactpunten van de sensor moeten tegen de
stroomrichting van het smeltende water in worden
geplaatst.

Voor montage op plaatsen waar vaak smeltwater
langs loopt.

Montage van de sensorkabel

De kabel moet volgens de toepasselijke
plaatselijke voorschriften worden gemonteerd.
De kabel mag nooit parallel aan stroomkabels
worden geinstalleerd, aangezien elektrische
interferentie het sensorsignaal kan verstoren.
De sensor wordt geleverd met een kabel

van 10 meter die met gebruik van standaard
installatiekabel kan worden verlengd tot

200 m: 6 x 1,5 mm?. De totale kabelweerstand
moet lager zijn dan 10 Q.

CZECH

PREHLED OBRAZKU

V zadni ¢asti tohoto navodu k instalaci se
nachdzeji nasledujici obrazky:

Obr. 1: Umisténi senzoru

Obr. 2: Pouziti pro ochranu pred tajicim snéhem

Okapovy senzor typ Raychem RayStat-M2-R-
Sensor

Senzor je ur¢en k montazi do okapd, svislych
destovych svodu atd. Slouzi ke zjistovani vihkosti
a montuje se v kombinaci s venkovnim teplotnim
¢idlem RayStat-M2-A-Sensor.

Montaz senzoru

Senzor se instaluje do okapu nebo svislého
destového svodu na oslunéné strané budovy.
Kontaktni body senzoru museji byt umistény proti
proudu vody z tajiciho snéhu.

Senzor se montuje na misto, kde se ¢asto
vyskytuje voda z tajiciho snéhu /napf, zausténi
svodu/.

Montaz kabelu senzoru

Kabel musi byt zapojen podle platnych mistnich
predpisU.

Kabel senzoru nesmi byt nikdy veden soubézné s
napdjecimi kabely, protoze signdal senzoru by mohl
byt rusen elektrickou interferenci.

Senzor se dodava s kabelem délky 10 m, ktery

je mozné prodlouzit az na 200 m pomoci
standardniho instala¢niho kabelu: 6x1,5 mm?2.
Celkovy odpor kabelu nesmi pfekrocit 10 ohm.

SLOVAK

ZOZNAM OBRAZKOV

Nasledujuce obrazky najdete na zadnej strane
pokynov:

Obr. 1:  Umiestnenie senzora

Obr. 2: Aplikacia na roztapanie snehu

Odkvapovy senzor Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sen-
sor

Navrhnuty na montéz v odkvapoch a odkvapovych
rarach a pod. Detekuje vlhkost a montuje sa spolu
s vonkajsim senzorom RayStat-M2-A-Sensor na
detekciu teploty.

Montaz senzora

Montuje sa do odkvapu alebo do odkvapovej riry
na slnecnej strane budovy.

Kontaktné body senzora sa musia umiestnit proti
toku vody z roztopeného snehu.

Montuje sa na mieste ¢astého vyskytu vody z
roztopeného snehu.

Montaz kabla senzora

Kabel sa ma namontovat v stlade s platnymi
miestnymi predpismi.

Kabel sa nesmie nikdy nainstalovat paralelne s
elektrickymi kablami, pretoze elektrické rusenie
moze sposobit skreslenie signélu senzora.
Senzor sa dodava s 10 m kéblom, ktory sa da
predIzit az na 200 m pomocou $tandardného
montdzneho kabla: 6x1,5 mm?. Celkovy odpor
kabla musi byt mensi ako 10 Ohm..
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LITHUANIAN

ESTONIAN

PAVEIKSLY SARASAS
Toliau nurodytus paveikslus rasite instrukcijy

pabaigoje:
1 pav. Jutiklio orientavimas
2 pav. Sniego tirpinimo programa

Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor tipo stoglatakiy
jutiklis

Sukurtas montuoti stoglatakiuose,
stogvamzdziuose ir t. t. Aptinka drégme ir yra
montuojamas kartu su temperaturos aptikimo
lauko jutikliu RayStat-M2-A-Sensor.

Jutiklio montavimas

Montuoti stoglatakyje arba stogvamzdyje,
esanciame saulétoje pastato dalyje.

Jutiklio kontaktinius taskus reikia nukreipti j
tirpsmo vandens srove.

Montuoti toje vietoje, kurioje daznai atsiranda
tirpsmo vandens.

Jutiklio kabelio montavimas

Kabelj reikia montuoti vadovaujantis galiojanciais
vietos teisés aktais.

Kabelio jokiais atvejais negalima montuoti
lygiagreciai su galios kabeliais, nes elektriniai
trukdziai gali iSkraipyti jutiklio signala.

Prie jutiklio pridedamas 10 m kabelis, kurj galima
pailginti iki 200 m naudojant standartinj instaliacinj
kabelj: 6 x 1,5 mm?2. Kabelio visuminé varza turi bati
mazesné kaip 10 ohm.

LATVIAN

ATTELU SARAKSTS

Turpmak noraditie attéli ir atrodami instrukcijas
mugurpuse:

1. att.: Deveja izvietojums

2. att.. Sniega kausésana

Raychem RayStat-M2-R-Sensor tipa teknes devéjs
Paredzets montazai teknés, notekcaurulés u.c.
Nosaka mitrumu un ir uzstadits kopa ar ara devéju
RayStat-M2-A-Sensor temperatiras noteiksanai.

Devéja montaza

To ir paredzets uzstadit teknés vai notekcaurulés
€kas saulainaja puseé.

Devéja kontakta punkti jaizvieto kusanas tdens
plismas pusé.

To ir paredzéts uzstadit vietas, kur biezi rodas
kusanas tdens.

Devéja kabela montaza

Kabelis jauzstada atbilstosi attiecigajiem viet&jiem
noteikumiem.

Kabeli nekada gadijuma nedrikst uzstadit paraléli
elektribas vadiem, jo elektriskie traucejumi var
izkroplot deveja signalu.

Devéjs ir piegadats ar 10 m kabeli, kuru var
pagarinat lidz pat 200 m, izmantojot standarta
montazas kabeli: 6x1,5 mm?. Kabela kopégja
pretestibai jabut mazakai par 10 omiem.
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JOONISTE LOEND

Kasutusjuhendi I6pus on jargmised joonised:
Joon. 1. Anduri paigutus

Joon. 2. Lumesulatamise juhtsiisteem

Katuserenni anduritiiiip Raychem
RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

Ette nahtud paigaldamiseks katuserennidesse,
vihmaveetorudesse jne. Mdddab niiskust ja
madrab koos valisanduriga RayStat-M2-A-Sensor
temperatuuri.

Anduri paigaldamine

Paigaldatakse katuserenni voi vihmaveetorusse
hoone paikesepoolsel kiiljel.

Anduri kontaktelemendid tuleb paigutada vastu
jaasulamisvee voolu.

Tuleb paigaldada kohtadesse, kus tekib sageli
lumesulamisvett.

Anduri kaabli paigaldamine

Kaabel tuleb paigaldada vastavalt rakenduvatele
kohalikele regulatsioonidele.

Kaablit ei tohi paigaldada elektrikaablitega
paralleelselt, kuna elektrilised haired voivad
moonutada anduri signaali.

Andur on varustatud 10 m kaabliga, mida

voib pikendada kuni 200 meetrini standardse
paigalduskaabliga 6x1,5 mm?2. Kaabli kogutakistus
peab olema alla 10 oomi.



English:

1 = Snow melting thermostat RayStat-M2
2 = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor sensor

A = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor sensor

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor sensor

C = Junction box (Only if sensor cable is too short)
D = Heating cable

Deutsch:

1 = Schneeschmelzthermostat RayStat-M2
2 = Fiihler RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Fiihler RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Fiihler RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Fiihler RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Sammeldose (nur bei zu kurzem Fiihlerkabel)
D = Heizkabel

Francais:

1 = Thermostat pour fonte de la neige RayStat-M2
2 = Sonde RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Sonde RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Sonde RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Sonde RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Boite de jonction (seulement si le cable de la sonde
est trop court)

D = Céble chauffant

Italiano:
1 = Termostato per la liquefazione della neve
RayStat-M2

2 = Sensore RayStat-M2-R-Sensor
3 = Sensore RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Sensore RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Sensore RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Scatola di giunzione (solo in caso di insufficiente
lunghezza del cavo del sensore)

D = Cavo di riscaldamento

Polski:

1 = Termostat RayStat-M2 sterujacy systemem
przeciwoblodzeniowym

2 = Czujnik RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Czujnik RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Czujnik RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Czujnik RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Puszka potaczeniowa (tylko jesli przewdd czujnika
jest za krotki)

D = Przewdd grzewczy

Pycckwii:

1 = TepmocTar cHeroTasHus RayStat-M2
2 = [latunk RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = [latunk RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = [laTunk RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = [laTunk RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = CoeauHuTeNbHasi KOPO6Ka (TONIbKO, ecn Kabesb
AaTymKa CIMLLIKOM KOPOTKMI)

D = Iperowynii kabesb

Suomi:

1 = Lumensulatustermostaatti RayStat-M2
2 = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor-anturi

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor-anturi

A = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor-anturi

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor-anturi

C = Kytkentarasia (vain jos anturikaapeli on liian lyhyt)
D = Ldmmityskaapeli

O) 0o
I
Fig. 1 Obr. 1
Abb. 1 Obr. 1
Rys. 1 1 pav.
Puc. 1 1. att.
Kuva 1 Joon. 1
Fig. 1
Fig. 1
Afb. 1

Fig. 2
Abb. 2
Rys. 2
Puc. 2
Kuva 2
Fig. 2
Fig. 2
Afb. 2
Obr. 2
Obr. 2
2 pav.
2. att.

Joon. 2
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Swedish

1 = Kontrollenhet for sndsméltning RayStat-M2
2 = Fuktgivare RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Temperaturgivare RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Fuktgivare RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Temperaturgivare RayStat-M2-A-Sensor
C = Kopplingsdosa (endast om givarkabeln
behéver forlangas)

D = Vdrmekabel

Norwegian

1 = Termostat for sngsmelting RayStat-M2
2 = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor foler

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor foler

A = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor foler

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor fgler

C = Koblingsboks (kun dersom fglerkabelen
er for kort)

D = Varmekabel

Dutch:

1 = Ontdooithermostaat RayStat-M2
2 = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor-sensor

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor-sensor

A = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor-sensor

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor-sensor

C = Aansluitdoos (alleen als de sensorkabel
te kort is)

D = Verwarmingskabel

Czech:

1 = Termostat pro tani snéhu RayStat-M2
2 = Senzor RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Senzor RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Senzor RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Senzor RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Svorkova skfirika (pouze pokud je kabel senzoru
kratky)

D = Topny kabel

Slovak:

1 = Termostat na roztapanie snehu RayStat-M2
2 = Senzor RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = Senzor RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = Senzor RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = Senzor RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = Rozvodovad skrinka (Iba ak je kébel
senzora prilis kratky)

D = Ohrievaci kdbel

Lithuanian:

1 = sniego tirpinimo termostatas RayStat-M2
2 = jutiklis RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = jutiklis RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

A = jutiklis RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = jutiklis RayStat-M2-A-Sensor

C = jungiamoji déZuté (naudoti tik tuo atveju,
jeigu jutiklio kabelis yra per trumpas)

D = kaitinamasis kabelis
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Latvian:

1 = Sniega kusanas termostats RayStat-M2
2 = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor devéjs

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor devéjs

A = RayStat-M2-R-Sensor devéjs

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor devéjs

C = Sadales karba (tikai, ja devéja kabelis ir
parak iss)

D = Apsildes kabelis

Estonian:

1 = Lumesulatamise termostaat RayStat-M2
2 = Andur RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

3 = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor andur

A = Andur RayStat-M2-R-Sensor

B = RayStat-M2-A-Sensor andur

C = Uhenduskarp (ainult siis, kui kaabel on
liiga liihike)

D = Kiittekaabel
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North America

Tel +1800 545 6258
info@chemelex.com

Belgié / Belgique
Tel +3216213502
Fax +3216 21 36 04
SalesBELUX@chemelex.com

Bulgaria

Tel +35929733373
SalesEE@chemelex.com

Ceska Republika

Tel +420 606 069 618 (Comm)
+420 602 232 969 (Ind)
infoCZ@chemelex.com

Danmark

Tel +457011 0400
SalesDK@chemelex.com

Deutschland

Tel 0800 181 8205
SalesDE@chemelex.com

Espafa

Tel +3491159 3060
Fax +34 90098 32 64
SalesES@chemelex.com

France

Tél 0800 90 60 45
SalesFR@chemelex.com

chemelex

excellence is everything

Hrvatska

Tel +38551 225073 (Comm)
+385 1 605 01 88 (Ind)
SalesEE@chemelex.com

Italia

Tel +3902577 6151
Fax +3902 57761 55/28
SalesIT@chemelex.com

Lietuva/Latvija/Eesti

Tel +370698 411 56
SalesEE@chemelex.com

Magyarorszag

Tel +3612537617
SalesHU@chemelex.com

Nederland

Tel 08000224978
SalesNL@chemelex.com

Norge

Tel +47 66817990
SalesNO@chemelex.com

Osterreich

Tel +080029 7410
SalesAT@chemelex.com

Polska

Tel +48 223312950
Fax +48 22 331 29 51
SalesPL@chemelex.com

Raychem

©2025 Chemelex. All Chemelex marks and logos are owned or licensed by Chemelex Europe GmbH or its affiliates. All other

trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Chemelex reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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Tracer

Republic of Kazakhstan

Tel +77112316703170
SalesKZ@chemelex.com

Serbia and Montenegro

Tel +386 41 665 634 (Comm)
+381 230 439 519 (Ind)
SalesEE@chemelex.com

Schweiz / Suisse

Tel +41(41)766 30 80
Fax +41(41) 766 30 81
infoCH@chemelex.com

Suomi

Puh 0800 11 67 99
SalesFl@chemelex.com

Sverige

Tel +46 313355800
SalesSE@chemelex.com

Turkiye
Tel +90 545 284 09 05
SalesEE@chemelex.com

UK/Ireland

Tel 0800969 013
SalesUK@chemelex.com

Pyrotenax

Nuheat

675298

chemelex.com | 8



